
Bid No. 2526-01 San Clemente HS New Gymnasium - Prequalified Contractors 

Company Name First Name Last Name Email Phone Address City State Zip License Class License 
Number

Prequal  
Expiration

PRIME
or SUB

2H Construction, Inc. Ryan Shotwell ryan@2hconstruction.com 562-424-5567 2653 Walnut Ave. Signal Hill CA 90755 A, B 741856
Upon Job 
Completion PRIME

A O Reed & Co., LLC
(MECHANICAL) Dillon Kaliszewski dillon.kaliszewski@aoreed.com 858-565-4131 4777 Ruffner Street San Diego CA 92111

A, B, C4, C16, C20, C36, C42, 
C43,C60, HAZ 7731

Upon Job 
Completion SUB

A O Reed & Co., LLC
(PLUMBING) Dillon Kaliszewski dillon.kaliszewski@aoreed.com 858-565-4131 4777 Ruffner Street San Diego CA 92111

A, B, C4, C16, C20, C36, C42, 
C43,C60, HAZ 7731

Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Able Heating & Air Conditioning, Inc. Shantel Nunn snunn@ableac.net 619-409-9100 1020 Colorado Ave. Chula Vista CA 91911 C20, C43 466861
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

ACC Contractors, Inc. Afaf Ajamian eileen@acccontractors.com 626-969-9797 737 W. 9th ST. Azusa CA 91702 A, B, C10, C20, C36 468940
Upon Job 
Completion PRIME

ACCO Engineered Systems, Inc. 
(MECHANICAL) Cindi Adler prequal@accoes.com 818-244-6571 888 E. Walnut Street Pasadena CA 91101

A, B C4, C10, C16, C20, C36, C38, 
C42

120696,
950443

Upon Job 
Completion SUB

ACCO Engineered Systems, Inc. 
(PLUMBING) Cindi Adler prequal@accoes.com 818-244-6571 888 E. Walnut Street Pasadena CA 91101

A, B C4, C10, C16, C20, C36, C38, 
C42

120696,
950443

Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Ace Electric, Inc. Christopher Hinds chris.h@aceelectricinc.com 619-521-9740 P.O. Box 601071 San Diego CA 92160 C10 835109
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

ACH Mechanical Contractors, Inc. Amanda Sanchez amandas@achmechanical.com 909-307-2850 1740 Howard Place Redlands CA 92373 C20 780560
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

AireMasters Air Conditioning Michael Dean mdean@airemasters-ac.com 562-944-6302 12556 McCann Drive Santa Fe Springs CA 90670 B, C20 587424
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

All Star Air Systems, Inc. Jack Dresser allstarairsystems@gmail.com 714-724-3547 18627 Brookhurst St. #315 Fountain Valley CA 92708 C20 747924
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Avidex Industries, LLC Chris Kurtz biddesk@avidex.com 949-428-6373 20382 Hermana Circle Lake Forest CA 92630 C7, C10 981651
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Best Contracting Services, Inc. Myris Guballa estimating@bestcontracting.com 310-328-6969 19027 S. Hamilton Ave. Gardena CA 90248 A, B, C17, C39, C43 456263
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Buxcon Sheet Metal, Inc. Regina Sward gina@buxconsheetmetal.com 619-937-0001 11222 Woodside Ave. N Santee CA 92071 B, C20, C43 831448
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

California Sheet Metal Works, Inc. Daniella Silva estimating@califsheetmetal.com 619-562-7010 1020 North Marshall Ave. El Cajon CA 92020  C17, C23, C43 181431
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Circle City Electric Sara Harter admin@circlecityelectric.com 951-789-6872 18726 Van Buren Blvd. Riverside CA 92508 C10 582166
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

DLRM SYS, Inc.
dba RM Systems David Lanham dave@rmsystemsinc.net 714-448-3863

330 E. Orangethorpe Ave.,
Unit F Placentia CA 92870 C10 1038192

Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Duke Plumbing, Inc. Wesley Duke dukeplumbinginc@verizon.net 909-981-8200 1630 W. 9th Street Upland CA 91786 A, C36 430513
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Empyrean Plumbing, Inc. Dave Koralewski dave@empyreanplumbing.com 951-776-4616 3404 Niki Way Riverside CA 92507 B, C2, C 34, C36 879157
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Fischer, Inc. Mike Fischer mike@fischerinc.us 909-881-2910 1372 W. 26th Street San Bernardino CA 92405 C36 853357
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Floyd Auten Electric, Inc. Owen Koldewyn owenkoldewyn@icd-systems.com 626-335-4513 403 Fleetwood Place Glendora CA 91740 C7, C10 840330
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Franklin Mechanical Systems, Inc. Seth Eberhard seth@fmshvac.net 951-845-1000 185 W. 4th St. Beaumont CA 92223 C20 761887
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Gilbert & Stearns, Inc. Robert Kingsmill sean@gilbertstearns.com 949-713-2800 30304 Esperanza Rancho Santa Margarita CA 92688 C10 165081
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

H.L Moe Company, Inc. Chelsea Sullens Csullens@moeplumbing.com 818-240-2040 526 Commercial Street Glendale CA 91203 C36 254678
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

ICON West, Inc. Bernard Ashkar bernard@icon-west.com 213-385-0027
520 La Fayette Park Place
Suite #503 Los Angeles CA 90057 A, B 747737

Upon Job 
Completion PRIME

JAM Fire Corporation Mike Mongillo mike.mongillo@jamcorporation.com 626-256-4400 1930 S. Myrtle Ave. Monrovia CA 91016 C7, C10 791060
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

JG Tate Fire Protection Systems, Inc. James G. Tate JimTate@JGTate.com 858-486-0900 13771 Danielson St., Ste I Poway CA 92064 C16 800609
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Revised 10/20/2025 - The Prequalified Contractors List has been updated to correct a clerical error 
in one license classification. No changes to prequalification status (See Peltzer Plumbing, Inc.)
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JPI Development Group, Inc. Maricza Baltazar estimating@jpidevelopment.com 951-973-7680 41205 Golden Gate Circle Murrieta CA 92562 A, B, C2, C8, C16, C34, C36 778930
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Kerns Inc. A California Corporation Kaiden Kerns estimating@kernscon.com 760-949-8800 17560 Catalpa Street Hesperia CA 92345 A, C34, C36 986739
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Lusardi Construction Co. Nick Novak nnovak@lusardi.com 760-744-3133 1570 Linda Vista Drive San Marcos CA 92078 A, B 207287
Upon Job 
Completion PRIME

M. Wilson Company Contractors Michelle Darino mdarino@uia.net 909-593-5272 2605 Sierra Way La Verne CA 91750 A, B, C10 757834
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

MAC GC-Electric, Inc. Araunaud Teo ari@meisw.com 10439 Roselle Street San Diego CA 92121 C10 911785
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Maranatha Sheet Metal, Inc. John Melendes john@maranathasheetmetal.com 714-293-8458 411 N. Sullivan Street Santa Ana CA 92703 C43 915024
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Miller Construction Todd Miller todd@millercon.com 909-484-1009 1042 Calle Recodo San Clemente CA 92673 B 933449
Upon Job 
Completion PRIME

Neal Electric Corp.
dba Nealectric, Inc. Brad Rosen brad.rosen@nealectric.com 858-513-2525 5928 Balfour Court Carlsbad CA 92008 A, B, C7, C10 802588

Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Pacific West Industries, Inc. 
(MECHANICAL) Teresa moulton teresa.m@pacwestac.com 866-328-2129 1912 W. Business Cener Dr. Orange CA 92867 C-10 792079

Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Pacific West Industries, Inc.
(ELECTRICAL) Teresa moulton teresa.m@pacwestac.com 866-328-2129 1912 W. Business Cener Dr. Orange CA 92867 C-20 792079

Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Pathway Communications Ltd. Becky Thurmon beckyt@pcomus.com 858-324-1069 12740 Daneilson Court, Suite E Poway CA 92064 C7 868539
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Peltzer Plumbing, Inc. Sandy Peltzer sandy@peltzerplumbing.com 760-751-9865 21530 W El Grands Trail Wickenburg CA 85390 A, C34, C36 752378
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

PHL, Inc.
dba VNSM Michelle Leyva michelle@vnsm.net 562-663-8900 505 E. Gardena Blvd Gardena CA 90248 C43 716780

Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Pro-Craft Construction, Inc. Estimating Department estimating@procraftci.com 909-790-5222 500 Iowa Street Redlands CA 92373 A, B, C2, C16, C34, C36, C42 467234
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

ProWest PCM, Inc.,
dba ProWest Constructors Grace Liberman gracel@goprowest.com 951-678-1038 22710 Palomar Street Wildomar CA 92595 A, B, HAZ 706619

Upon Job 
Completion PRIME

Radonichh Corp.
dba Cal Coast Telecom Mike Gaffrey mgaffrey@cctcom.net 858-997-3389 2867 Progress Place, Suite E Escondido CA 92029 C7 732886

Upon Job 
Completion SUB

RAN Enterprises, Inc. Roger Abinader roger@ranent.com 714-842-8688 17612 Sampson Lane Huntington Beach CA 92647 B, C20 818754
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Risher Sutherland, Inc.
dba United Contractors Janice Guinn jan@united-contractors.us 909-388-7400 334 W. Oak Street San Bernardino CA 92401 C43 416125

Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Serenity Fire Protection Robert Black robert@serenityfireprotection.com 714-914-1463 417 S. Associated Rd., #215 Brea CA 92821 C16 902927
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Sheldon Mechanical Corporation Dillon Boute dillon@sheldonmech.com 661 286-1361 26015 Avenue Hall Santa Clarita CA 91355 C20, C38 463722
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Simco Mechanical Cesar Rossgnoli pq@simcomechanical.com 818-957-9449 787 W. Woodbury Rd., Unit 12 Altadena CA 91001 C20 974288
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Southcoast Heating and Air Adam Tillotson atillotson@amsofusa.com 760-941-7000 2373 La Mirada Vista CA 92081 C20 1052849
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Swinerton Builders Stephanie Foy sfoy@swinerton.com 415-720-1703  200 North Main Street  Santa Ana CA 92701

A, B, C12, C29, C39, C4, C50, 
C9,C2, C6, C8, C33, C5, C10, C21, 
C61/D28, ASB 92

Upon Job 
Completion PRIME

Telenet VOIP, Inc. Diane Goodman diane@telenetvoip.com 310-253-9000 850 Parkview Drive North El Segundo CA 90245 C7, C10, C16 647808
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

TENCO Solar, Inc. Alex Call alex@tencosolar 209-814-1142 8141 E. Kaiser Blvd. Suite 106 Anaheim CA 92808 C10, C46 1092568
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Time and Alarm Systems Travis Casey TAS@sciensbuildingsolutions.com 951-685-1761 3828 Wacker Drive Mira Loma CA 91752 C7, C10, C16 393251
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Verne's Plumbing, Inc. Schuld Cecilia ceci@vernesplumbing.com 714-994-1971 8561 Whitaker Street Buena Park CA 90621 B, C34, C36 674077
Upon Job 
Completion SUB

Wolverine Fire Protection Co. Jill Underwood junderwood@wolverinefp.com 810-835-4148 510 W. Central Ave., Suite E Brea CA 92821 C16 896977
Upon Job 
Completion SUB
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